
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and # Clifton Corridor Bicycle and Pedestrian Sub Area 

Connectivity Study, PI0015066 

RFP 17-500450 

Procurement Agent Jennifer Schofield 

Vendor Agrees to Extend: YES 

Solicitation Name, Number and 

Contract Number of Expiring/Expired 

contract (If no previous contract, please 

indicate N/A) 

CPA 1100644 

Clifton Corridor Bicycle and Pedestrian Sub Area 

Connectivity Study, PI0015066 

Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc
Previous Contract Number, Contractor 

Name and Award Amount (Include 

increases and Total Award Amount) 

Award Amount: $134,079.00 

Previous or Amount Spent on Expiring 

/Expired Contract(s).  If multiple 

awards, List Amount Spent per 

Contract and include Total Amount 

Spent) 

Spent to Date: $32,950.00 

Prime Contractor Information and 

LSBE– Subcontractor (Prime: Company 

Name, Owner Name and Title, Number 

years in business and Number of Years 

doing business with DeKalb County) 

(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA), 

Participation Percentage, Company 

Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, 

Type of Work Provided, Number of 

years in business and Previous 

Business/Contracts and Amounts with 

DeKalb County) 

Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc (Prime) 

Robert Ross, P.E., Vice President 

Years in Business:  50 

Years Doing Business with DeKalb:12 

GDOT DBE Program Requirement – 15% 

DBE Participation - 10% 

Sycamore Consulting, Inc. 

Leah Vaughan, CEO 

114 New Street, Suite K-1 

Decatur, GA 30030 

Services: Public Outreach 

DBE Participation – 10% 

Perez Planning + Design, LLC  

Carlos Perez, President 

878 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 827 

Atlanta, GA, 30309, USA 

Services: Planning 

Attachments: • UD Extension Request Form


